SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 153 by Senator Martiny

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 7, change "Statues" to "Statutes"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 18, line 21, after "placed" delete "only"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 18, line 22, after "<u>establishment</u>" insert a comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 18, line 23, after "**board**" delete the period "<u>.</u>" and delete the remainder of the line
- 9 and delete lines 24 and 25 and insert a comma "," and insert "<u>or in other areas of the</u>
- 10 riverboat, eligible facility, or the official gaming establishment, as the board may

11 **approve, provided those areas are restricted to persons at least twenty-one years of age**

12 <u>or</u>"